

Document 2011 3418

Book 2011 Page 3418 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 12/16/2011 Time 2:41 PM

 Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

 Rev Transfer Tax \$1,738.40 ANNO

 Rev Stamp# 366 DOV# 388 SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

CHEK

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors)
THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 102
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067

Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Kent Kiburz, 2303 W. Summit Street, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067-Kent Kiburz

Grantors:

Roxanne Johnston Richard Welch Ruth Welch Amy S. Webb Kevin Webb Travis W. Welch Dyan Welch **Grantees:**

Kent Kiburz

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



WARRANTY DEED

\		(Several	Grantors)	
OCIATION				
			even Thousand and 00/100ths	<u> </u>
` '	other valuable cor	•	11 15 4 77 1 77 1	1 17770 4 0
Webb and Ke	aston, a Single I	e and Husband: and	elch and Ruth Welch, Husbard, Travis W. Welch and Dyar	Melch Husband and
Wife;	viii webb, wiii	z and Husband, and	u, mavis w. welch and Dyar	welch, Husband and
<u> </u>				
do hereby Con	vev to			
Kent Kiburz		·		
the following d	escribed real esta	ate in $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	<u>Madison</u> County,	lowa:
The Northwe	est Quarter (NV	V 1/4) of Section	Thirty-four (34), Township S	Seventy-six (76) North,
Range Twen	ty-nine (29) We	est of the 5th P.M.,	Madison County, Iowa, EXO	CEPT Parcel "A" in the
Northeast Qu	uarter of the No	rthwest Quarter of	Section 34, Township 76 No	orth, Range 29 West of
the 5th P.M.	, Madison Cour	nty, Iowa more par	ticularly described as follow	rs: Commencing at the
North Quarte	er Corner of Sec	ction 34, Township	76 North, Range 29 West of	the 5th P.M., Madison
•	•		204.48 feet along the North	
•		•	ginning: thence South 00°06	
		•	nce North 00°06' East 457.7	
		• •	e South 89°49'42" East 308.	
Beginning co	ontaining 3.246	Acres including 0.3	234 of County Road right-of-	way.
Covenant to Wabove stated share in and to Words and	larrant and Defer Each of the under the real estate. If phrases herein	nd the real estate agersigned hereby reli , including acknowle e or feminine gender	rances except as may be aborgainst the lawful claims of all penquishes all rights of dower, howed and the construction of the context.	ersons except as may be omestead and distributive
Boras	me John	nato	-	
Roxanne John	iston /	(Grantor)	- Ruth & Sheldh	(Grantor)
Richard Weld	h .	(Grantor)	Ruth Welch	(Grantor)
. amile	relsh	(3.3)	K W	(5.4.115.)
Arry S. Webl	21 1/1()	(Grantor)	Kevin Webb	(Grantor)
VR/X		<u> </u>	Doc Cilled	<u> </u>
Travis W. We	elch "C"	(Grantor)	Dyan Welch	(Grantor)
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY O	FMADISON	
This is a factor on a			Nevrember 20	2011
I his instrume Roxanne Johi		dged before me on _	November 30	<u>,2011</u> , by
		J. VASEY	1101100	Varait
]	Commission My Commi	Number 196535 ission Expires	- L willy	, Notary Public
L	OWF July	29, 2013		

STATE OF A	RIZONA	_, COUNTY OF_	PINAL	
This instrument was Richard Welch and	acknowledged Ruth Welch	before me on <u>M</u>	Womber 7	, <u>2011</u> , by
				X/ale
	Official NOTARY PSTATE OF A COUNTY Of MEDICAL PSTATE OF A COUNTY O	Pinel S A. HALL S rust 15, 2015 S	Aug 15, 2015	, Notary Public
STATE OF	IOWA	_, COUNTY OF_	Union	
This instrument was Amy S. Webb and		before me on	ecember 3	, <u>2011</u> , by
Com Mi	MILA K. DROW mission Number 702 y Commission Expire 4-11-12	N 1662 18	Sheila K. Brow	Notary Public
STATE OF FI This instrument was Travis W. Welch an	acknowledged	before me on	ORANGE ORANGE ORANGE	, <u>2011</u> , by
NANCY E Exp	. MAILLE mm# DD0836010 pires 11/29/2012 da Notary Assn., Inc		Mancy E many ma	Malle , Notary Public
STATE OF		_, COUNTY OF		
This instrument was	acknowledged	pefore me on		by



;